The City would prefer to resolve this matter by negotiated purchase. Government Code 
Section 7267.2 requires the City to make Owners’ an offer which represents the appraised fair 
market value of the property necessary for the Project.  The City offers the sum of one hundred 
and seven thousand dollars ($107,000.00) for the Easements, as described and depicted in Exhibit 
A, attached and incorporated by this reference.  The Appraisal, attached and incorporated by this 
reference as Exhibit B, provides the basis for the value of the Easements.  As provided in 
Government Code section 7267.2, the offer is conditioned upon the City Council of the City of